

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.3488/2021

Rajesh S/o Sheshnath Upadhyay

-Vs.-

Nagpur Metropolitan Regional Development Authority, Nagpur and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. N.R. Kanungo, Advocate for the petitioner.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE AND
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 22 APRIL 2022

Mr. R.O. Chhabra, learned Advocate waives
notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

2. Issue notice to the remaining respondents,
returnable in eight weeks.

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)