

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3488 OF 2021

Rajesh S/o Sheshnath UpadhyayPETITIONER

V/S

Nagpur Metropolitan Regional DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Authority Nagpur Thr. Commissioner And
Others

NAMIT RAM KANUNGO for Petitioner absent
(FOR R 3) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 29th July, 2022

P.C. :

Amendment carried out. Thereafter issue notice to R-5
returnable within six week.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)