



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3488 OF 2021
Rajesh Sheshnath Upadhyay -Vs.- NMRDA and others

WRIT PETITION NO. 3509 OF 2019
Dilip Laxmanrao Pitale -Vs.- Assistant Engineer (West), NMRDA & Oths.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

WP No.3488 of 2021

Mr.N.R.Kanungo, counsel for the petitioner.
Mr.Girish A. Kunte, counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Dr.Mr.R.S.Sundaram, counsel for the respondent No.3.

WP No.3409/2019

Dr.Mr.R.S.Sundaram, counsel for the petitioner.
Mr.Girish A. Kunte, counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 3.
Mr.N.R.Kanungo, counsel for the respondent No.2.

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE &
SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 25TH JANUARY, 2024

Mr.Kunte, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2, to place on record documents indicating that the NMRDA is no longer the Planning Authority for the Nagar Panchayat of Nildoh and also to place on record as to who is the Planning Authority of that Nagar Panchayat, since by the notification dated 09/10/2023 a Nagar Panchayat has been constituted comprising of the lands falling within village of Nildoh as indicated in the notification.

2. List the matter on 08/02/2024.

(SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR,J) (AVINASH G.GHAROTE,J)