



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 2688 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3509 OF 2019

(Dilip s/o Laxmanrao Pitale

Vs.

Assistant Engineer (West), Nagpur Metropolitan Regional Development
Authority & Ors.)

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 2689 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3488 OF 2021

(Rajesh s/o Sheshnath Upadhyay

Vs.

Nagpur Metropolitan Regional Development Authority & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

WP No.3509/2019

Mr. R.S. Sundaram, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pratik Khedikar, Advocate h/f Mr. G.A. Kunte, Advocate for the
Respondent Nos. 1 & 3.

Mr. N.R. Kanungo, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

WP No.3488/2021

Mr. N.R. Kanungo, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pratik Khedikar, Advocate h/f Mr. G.A. Kunte, Advocate for the
Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. R.S. Sundaram, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM: **AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND**
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.

DATED : **16th OCTOBER, 2024**

Civil Application (CAW) Nos.2688/2024 and
2689/2024 are for addition of parties in respective Petitions.

2. Considering the reasons stated in the Applications, the same are **allowed**.
3. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of three days from today.
4. Issue notice to the added Respondent, returnable in **two weeks**.

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)