



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3509 OF 2019

Dilip Laxman Pitale .Vs. Assistant Engineer (West) Nagpur Metropolitan
Regional Development Authority, Nagpur and another

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3488 OF 2021

Rajesh s/o Sheshnath Upadhyay .Vs. Nagpur Metropolitan Regional
Development Authority, Nagpur and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Writ Petition No.3509/2019

Dr. R.S. Sundaram, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms Namrata Meshram, Advocate h/f Mr. G.A. Kunte, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Writ Petition No.3488/2021

Ms Namrata Meshram, Advocate h/f Mr. G.A. Kunte, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. R.S. Sundaram, Advocate for the respondent No.3.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATED : 07.05.2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioner invited our attention towards the Court's Order dated 10.11.2025 and submitted that report from the Public Works Department is awaited.

2. Reminder be issued to the Public Works Department to submit report in view of that order.

3. Stand over after Summer Vacation.

[NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J]

[URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.]